RESOLUTION NO.	- 2019
----------------	--------

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A SUBSTATION EASEMENT, AND ALL OTHER NECESSARY DOCUMENTS, GRANTING KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY A PERMANENT EASEMENT UPON A PORTION OF THE REAL PROPERTY LOCATED AT THE TERMINUS OF TY COURT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute the Substation Easement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, granting Kentucky Utilities Company a permanent easement upon a portion of the real property located at the terminus of Ty Court, described more specifically in the attached Substation Easement.

Section 2 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL	

1075-19:CEE:X:\Cases\WORKS\19-CC0389\LEG\00670442.DOCX